PUBLISH: Friday, December 23, 2011 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Tuesday, December 27, 2011.

Certified to before me this December 23, 2011.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 11/15/2011 to 12/5/2011

Date Claims to be Paid: 12/27/2011

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Auto Supply
Adams County Treasurer
Appraisal Research Corpor
Berne Ready Mix

Hoosier Blue Flame
Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Weber, Daniel

Decatur Daily Democrat
Douglas L. Bauman

Erie Haven

Fleming Excavating, Inc.
Graber Insurance, Inc.
Hilty Engine Service
Imaging Office Systems, I
Innovative Concepts
Smith, Jan

Johnson, Joseph M.
Klenk's Sales And Service
Legal Directories Publish
Lica Construction Corpora
Burry, Mark S

Monroe Water Department
Ogg, Neil

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Mclntosh, Rhonda L.
Roto-Rooter

Shell Fleet Plus

Sport Form

St. Regis Culvert, Inc.
Smith, Teryl R.

Fox, Thomas E.

Top Supply Company
Tri-State First Aid
Underground Pipe & Valve,
Wal-Mart / GEMB

West Payment Center
Christopher E. Harvey
Swiss City Veterinary
CenturyLink

Adams County Highway Department

J. L. Manufacturing & Fab.
Paul Norr

Thyssenkrupp Elevators
Duane Moser

Rekeweg, Shane

Waste Management

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

433.99
276,599.17
14,743.13
581.52
27.50
90.00
1,452.72
412.50
20.00
59.36
146.80
300.30
11,020.09
205.00
413.82
935.40
20,300.00
20.00
240.00
68.50
137.50
14,327.21
25.00
125.79
21.98
134.58
86.24
220.00
43.00
65.00
7,086.00
343.02
89.76
85.00
36.85
213.90
230.05
600.45
210.91
380.00
337.99
2,413.38
110.00
50.00
1,203.21
2,907.00
20.00
268.04

Vendor

Adams County Solid Waste
Indiana Michigan Power
Beam, Longest, And Neff
Brown, Blair A.

Butler, Fairman, & Seufer
Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value
Craigville Telephone Comp
Decatur Chamber Of Commer
Decatur Dental Service
Downing & Glancy Funeral Home
Everett Refrigeration & E
Gordon Food Service
Haggard-Sefton & Hirschy
I C O Training Fund
Indiana State Police Trai

J & K Communications
John J. Whitright

K-Mart

L & S Distributing

Lehman Feed Mill

Busse, Louise

Meshberger Brothers Stone
Nationwide Life Insurance
Nipsco

Professional Software Cor
Smitley, Ronnie L.

Selking International
Sherwin-Williams

St. Joseph Hospital Labor
Stone-Street Quarries

Print Shop

Sheets, Thomas Wade
Tractor Supply Company
U.S. Postmaster

Victoria Ellis

Welder Services, Inc.
Witham Toxicology Laboratory
Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown
National Serv-All #091
Teeple, Gary

Imi Irving Material, Inc.
Rudd Equipment

Tom Magnan

Dave Luginbill Excavating & Trucking

Purdue University
Myers Furniture
B Secure Alarm Systems

Page 1 of 3

Amount

3.60
10,525.91
3,090.47
1,380.00
557.37
90.86
2.68
119.00
175.00
1,370.89
500.00
291.75
6,101.85
1,700.00
4.00
132.00
975.00
240.00
335.06
1,000.45
80.00
258.92
3,834.51
525.00
4,206.48
35.00
50.00
207.23
354.84
160.00
76.69
2,275.16
1,005.12
35.65
10,804.00
20.00
44.40
322.00
6,244.00
133.71
20.00
158.03
44733
219.00
3,030.00
1,455.92
15,266.22
297.60

12/21/2011




Frederick A. Schurger

B & K Hydraulics

Indiana Judges Associatio
Indiana Farm Bureau

Decatur Ag Center

Mclntire Heating

Kristina Buckner

Benicomp, Inc

Harvest Land Co-op

Adam B. Eguia

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Treasurer, State of Indiana
Leslie W. Marckel

ERS Wireless Communications
Michael G. Werling

Kim A. Fruechte

Troyer's

Randy Colclasure

Kendall Electric, Inc.
McKesson Medical - Surgical
Neil Keller

Larry Weaver

Wayne Fiechter

Kevin Burkhalter

Mapps

Christopher B. Burke Engineering
Alpine Falls, Inc.

Mark Mitchel / Petty Cash
Indiana Vital Records Association
Henry R. Mayer

Marvin Hirschy

Midwest Addictions, Psychiatric & Psycho

SunGard Public Secctor

Talon Compounding Pharmacy
Jeff L. Sheets

Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
Cochran Distributing

Gregory A. Cook

League for the Blind & Disabled
Carrie Freeman

Richard F. Thompson

Office Depot

WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Association of Indiana Counties

First Response

Adams Memorial Hospital / Behav. Health

O'Reilly Auto Parts

William Grimm

Purdue CES Education Fund
Tom Magnan-Cans for CoPays
Central Customer Charges
3M Electronic Monitoring
Ebberts Seed and Chemical
Mark Chaffins

Indigital Telecom

Galls, An Aramark Company
Jeffery Sheets

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

205.00
40.00
400.00
33.50
164.49
4,200.00
14.96
158,932.41
15,046.03
765.00
31.65
3,758.00
20.00
36,064.00
356.25
20.00
1,733.48
50.00
95.19
153.55
240.00
128.12
55.00
50.00
1,149.00
1,722.00
145.25
3.20
25.00
20.00
390.00
725.00
640.00
179.00
20.00
10.93
75.00
20.00
90.00
64.78
53.24
56.82
30.00
155.00
109.99
4,345.00
634.56
20.00
965.23
102.50
588.96
8,354.04
125.75
20.00
4311.88
419.99
20.00

Don Myers Plumbing
Summit City Reporting
Jackson Oil & Solvents, I
Emergency Management Alli
Zurcher Tire, Inc.

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Indiana Dept. Of Workforc
Karen Fouts

Wal-Mart

Adams County Truck Repair
Brad Kohlhagen

Fastenal Company

Adams County Sheriff
Allen County Auditor

Adams County Sheriff's Commissary

Wheeler's Sharpening

Edwin Ford

S & S Worldwide
Adams/Wells Crisis Center
Uricks Trucking

Galen Bauman

Joseph M. Johnson, III

Kids Law

Barnes & Thornburg

Michelle Hackenjos

Robert Barger

William Borne

Deborah A. Schantz

Daniel J. Michaels

Tri Tech Manufacturing, LLC
Verizon Wireless

Stationair's Express

Landon Patterson

Matrix Integration

Moore Medical Corporation
Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts
First National Bank

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Spam Soap

Kenneth A. Straub

IKON Office Solutions
Decatur Ace Hardware
Fruchte Painting & Decorating
Primco, Inc.

Marjorie Azzara-Lister

Moss

Scottsdale Insurance Company
Global Gov't/Ed

Paperless Business Solutions, LLC
Amy Johnson

Treasurer, State of Indiana
Courtesy Ford
Confirmdelivery.com

Janelle Staub

Priority Engineering, LLC
Department of Homeland Security
Wells County Surveyor
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21,119.86
226.60
605.53
120.00

9,645.81
99.55
26.00
84.80

117.02
806.60
420.24
185.90
204.00
138.90

2,034.50
16.00
20.00

127.63
135.00
396.00
240.00
118.88

9,918.90

7,265.43
16.25
20.00

252.95
257.50
20.00
100.00
843.44
3,087.34
247.99
2,931.00
491.23
7.00
302.71

1,282.43

1,350.00
20.00

6,878.37

139.26

1,645.25

92,687.08

4224

1,550.00

1,644.66

1,812.56

250.00
127.96
118.80
49436
278.71

14.28
163.26
120.00
222.57

12/21/2011



Derek C. Augsburger

Pitney Bowes, Inc.
Mediacom, LLC

New England Mfg. Company
Commercial Filter Service
Versant Funding, LLC
Treasurer, State of Indiana
Troyer Brothers, Inc.
Newegg.com

Rudolph Eidam

Eldon's Engine Repair
Samuel S. Hilty Jr.

Willa K. Sprunger

Bluffton Police Department
CenturyLink

Steiner Trenching and Repair
David Frank

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

20.00
228.00
76.50
115.87
81.13
8,514.00
36.60
219.42
799.98
240.00
125.00
100.00
500.00
1,000.00
2,824.00
387.50
1,000.00

Patsy Smith

Frontier

Gerber & Company Foods, LLC
Miller Contracting Group, Inc.
Jerry Geimer Contracting

John Deere Financial

Anne M. Razo

Eric Meyer

Association of Family & Conciliation Cts
RB's Body Shop

Pamela Anne Archuletta
Workplace Pro

ENS Group, Inc.

Arnold Company, Inc.
NotePage, Inc.

Steve Zumberge

Big Mike's Armory & Repair

Grand Total

234.00
160.05
2,027.28
39,040.00
5,600.00
102.66
25.00
5221
150.00
1,000.00
800.00
194.60
2,500.00
16,663.00
300.00
2,593.80
4,762.75

954,118.81
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